

# Corrections

Federal Register  
Vol. 60, No. 219  
Tuesday, November 14, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

Tuesday, November 7, 1995, make the following corrections:  
On page 56142, in the table, in the third column, the first four entries now reading "1/12/94" should read "1-12/94".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

Wednesday, November 1, 1995 make the following corrections:

- (1) On page 55576, in the first column, under **DATES**, in the fourth line remove "(insert date 90 days after date of publication in the Federal Register)" and insert "January 30, 1996".
- (2) On the same page, in the 3d column, in the 1st full paragraph, in the 11th line remove "(insert date 90 days after date of publication)" and insert "January 30, 1996".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

---

## DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

### International Trade Administration

#### Antidumping Duty Administrative Reviews; Time Limits

*Correction*

In notice document 95-27559 beginning on page 56141 in the issue of

---

## ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

[OPP-34083; FRL 4982-1]

#### Notice of Receipt of Requests for Amendments to Delete Uses in Certain Pesticide Registrations

*Correction*

In notice document 95-27064 beginning on page 55576 in the issue of